



CIRCULAR

ROYAL NSW BOWLING ASSOCIATION LTD.

PO Box A2186, Sydney South NSW 1235 Ph: (02) 9283 4555, Fax: (02) 9283 4252 email: rnswba@bowlsnsw.com.au http:\\www.bowlsnsw.com.au.au

No: 10/2017

Date: 20th October 2017

To: Clubs, Zones & Districts

Re: Resignation of Bowls NSW Board of Director Jay Porter

Jay Porter has resigned from his position as an Elected Director on the Board of Bowls NSW effective from Thursday 19th October.

Jay served on the inaugural Board of Bowls NSW in 2012 until June 2016 when he resigned to take up an active voluntary role as President of Zone 4 Bowling Association. He was reappointed to the Board in April 2016 to fill a casual vacancy.

We thank Jay for his input and service as a Director, and wish him all the best in his role as Chief Executive Officer at Cabramatta Bowling Club.

In accordance with Rule 12.1 of the Bowls NSW Constitution, the Board has elected Barry Watkins to fill the casual vacancy arising from Jay's resignation.

Barry Watkins is the immediate Past President of the Association, and will serve as a Bowls NSW Director for the remaining period of Jay's three (3) year term which commenced in September 2016 and which ceases at the Annual General Meeting in 2019.

Greg Helm

Chief Executive Officer

Bowls NSW.